Mineral Survey No. 888

Lot No. 37

Prescott Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

Robert Campbell EtAl. KNOWN AS THE HOME STAKE Butte Veilley Mining District, Yavapai County, Arezona Territory Section Township 3.71 Range 8 A Surveyed under instructions dated July 12th, 1889, by Francis P. Jacobs.

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor. Claim located February 4th, 1888. Survey commenced July 22 nd Survey commenced July 22 nd , 1889.
Survey completed July 22 nd , 1889.

(12202-2,000.)

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

WE, Jalo Me Covery and John W. Ross,
do solemnly swear that we will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers; that we will level the chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pins, either by sticking or dropping the same; that we will report the true distance to all notable objects, and the true length of all lines that we assist in measuring, to the best of our skill and ability, and in accordance with instructions given us, in the survey of the Mining Claim of Robert Localibell el al.
Mean , known as the
Meane Stage, known as the
Situate in Butte Valley mining district, Yarafai County, anyour Terrory
in Section , Township No. , Range No
Minor
In Model, Chainman.
Jup N. Loos, Chainman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before
me this 13 day of July , 1889.
Hoten Public.
I, I Moldowy, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of axeman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of Robert Countbell et al.
Manual Stars
known as the Marie Make, more fully described in the preceding affidavit.
More runy described in the preceding amount.
John H MooofAxeman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said
Molooey before me this 15 day of
Jouly , 1889.
Thomas. Notary Pullin
Od De Motary Puller
I, do solemnly swear that I will
well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the
survey of the Mining Claim of Acoust Make Robert
survey of the Mining Claim of House State Robert Robert known as the Moune Stake,
more fully described in the preceding affidavit.
John Moss , Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said John M. Ross
before me this 15 day of
July , 1889.
get A.

(12203 -2,000.) o 6--145

Notary Public.

3

of the Survey of the Home Stake Mining (Vain In the Buthe Valley Mining Wistrick Yavapai Coupty Orgona Claimed by Rolt Campber that U.S. Saputy Mineral Surveyory Under idstructions from the Sur veyor General of date July 12th 1889 Survey Dommerced July 22nd 1889 Jury Dompleted July 72nd 1889 Description of Survey Beginning at the Discovery monument mentioned in the Location notice J run 768-10' E. Var. 13º 40' 6. on north Easterly End center of claim When I set beder foost 4+4 inches fut long I It in ground and surrounded dans with mound of stone and cont Post marked H.S. no.1. From which U.S. Min. mon- not Frs 71. 59º 306- 3162 fret Ceder In 14 ino dia- marked B.T. H.S. Tot Bos ny 3º 134 32. ful Pine In 14. in Dia - Marked B.T. H-3-not Bro & 5º 45.7. 41.5 Just Thence S. 21. 50' E. Var 13°40' To D.E. Con When I set a ceder stake His Dia 1/2 Jest in ground Surrounded Same with mound of tank and stone starte marked H.S. no 2 Vene In 10 ins Dia Marked B.T. H-3- no2 Bean & 84°6'. 7. 22. feet

Ny.

4

Cher

FREL Thence of 68.0101 74. Var. 13°40'6 20 A. H. Oor of the Claim When I set 1500 stake It ins Dia 5 ft long 2 ft in the ground and Surrounded Dance with mound of Earth Post marked H.S. no 3 Deder Our 30 ins Dia marked B.T. HS no 3 Bears 7. 589 33.6. 300- Int Original location from fost Bedrs. n. 55. E. 382 Just Theuce H. 21º 50. 7. Var 13º40'6 20 S. H. center End of the Claim. When I set cedar stake Him sia off long 2 ft. in ground Isarounded James with mound of Earth Post marked H.S. no of Thered n 21.50 %. (Jame Course) Var 13.48 6 2. M. M. cor of the claim when I set Ceder stake If in Dia Set in the ground 1/2 feet surrounded Jane with mound of Earth Past marked H.S. no5 Alder In 12. ins Dia marked B.T. H.S. M.5 Bean O. 32.11 6. 92.2 feet There N. 68 18 6 Var 13.40 6 20 top of saud stone note 100 20 h. E side of note 20 when lines runs through center of 152 590 cut in ore 4 + 8-gh. 3 ft dup To Boow of the descending 700 To center of gulah Bears naud & 800 20 20f of Sand None redge Bears n & S. 900 1000 20 n. E. Cor of the claim when I 1500 sitacidar stake it ins ora 2 ft in the ground surrounded Samirith mounty

(p)

Fort

300

Post marked H.S. no6 Deder Im 24 in Dia marked B.T. H8 no 6 Bears S. 17º 188. 52 ft

Ohence \$ 68° 10' 6 Var. 13°.48' &

To mon and stake marked H.S. not and place of beginning

Votal ana On conflicts) 20.66 ans

This claim is located in a southerly direction from Lirs drong about 20 miles

Omprovements made upon this Claim by claimauts, consist of a Dis-Bhaft 546.17 Gut duf. 167230: 4. 180.8 fut from post marked H.S. not Shaft 546-10 ft dup. & 35030: W. 164 gh from Post marked HS. not That 5+6. 18 ft. deep much midlass and reging for hoisting. S. 46.20: H.

18 f ft. from Post marked H.S. 1

Shaft 5'x 7' 31 ft deep mith middlass,
and framework for howing 8 79. - H. Open Cut 6+18. 3 ft dup n/80-76 229. If from a station 500. It SU810.74 (on the line) from stars marred HS. 200 Open Cut 4 + 8. 3 ft deep n 19:30: W. From Jame point as above Open out 8418-6ft n 540 H. HIOft from Jame point as about and I henry Certify that the Value of Said unprovements areads the Sum of courselunded dollars

a store Arus: 16+24- n 16.30. E

Go ft from the Station 500 ft 5 08.10%

Iron stak, morried H5 n 2

This house was built by the forsunt

locations of Jany 1888

Shis is the Inly improvements made

by orter parties on this claim

Instrument used a Gurley

mountain Iransit with Burt Solar

attachment and 100 fut Chesterman

Steel Sope

Var and Courses taken with Solar

apparatus

Strancis & Jacobs

US. Deputy Mineral Surveyor

Alagstoff a.S. August 6th 1889

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

WE, John of Mc Goory and John M. Ross of lawfor age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say that we are acquainted with
of lawfor age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say that we are acquainted with
A and I (all)
in alaim situated in Butte
Wally Mining District, Javapan County, Arizona Territory, for which Rolf Camp Filand et al
Territory, for which Rolf Camp Filand et al
ha UL made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the act
of Congress approved May 10, 1872, and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by
the applicant and granter exceed Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further that
we are not personally interested in said mine. John W. Coouf John W. Rosa
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Javafoai Swaps to and subscribed before me this Jarraty Ministrates
Sworn to and subscribed before me this anny hunthday
of July , 1889.
19 Jeffons
(8426-100.) (Matary Public.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by Jacobs
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim
of Roff Campbell Et, al known as the Home Stark
known as the Home Starte
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
John A Moory Chainman.
John It Rosz, Chainman.
John H Woloon Axman.
John W. Roso, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
we, John H Mc Coory and John M. Ross do solemnly swear that we assisted Fore B
and John M. Ross , do solemnly swear that we assisted John 3
Jacobs , United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of wht Camp bull
chal
ehal , known as the
eh al
ehal , known as the
that the the things of the thi
the chal shown as the shown as the stake the s
the stake the proposed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
the content of the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
the content of the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
, known as the
known as the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Anyona. The Holoay, Chainman. The Holoay, Chainman. The Holoay, Chainman.
known as the

(12204-2,000.)

o 6-167

FINAL OATH OF U.S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, Grancis Bacoli , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Oryona In dated
States Surveyor General for Aryona 2. , dated July 12/1/2 , 1889, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Wort Campbell Et. al.
. known as the
Claim of North Camp or le Et. al. . known as the
situate in Oully Valley Mining District.
Yavafai County, Ariyona , in Section , Township No Range No.
Township No. Range No.
and designated as Survey No. 288 , as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
1
Frucis Bacobe U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said hranes B. Jacobs,
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me 1.4. Normis a notary
public Yarapai County at. this 8"
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Francis B. Jacobs, U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me T. F. Nornis a natary frublic Yarafiai County, at. this 8"— day of August—, 1889.
T.Y. Noms Notary Prublics
(Molary Million

County of Javapai.

I, CHARLES H. AKERS, County Recorder in and for said County and Territory, and Custodian of the Records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with, and the same is a full, true and correct copy of the Hamil Slage Mine Preordef in Boog & 25 of Mines pages 288 Records of Yavapai Camila Angona

Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this.

Day of Los A.D. 1889

County Recorder.

3-5-500

NOTICE OF LOCATION

Notice is hereby given, that the undersigned having complied with the requirments of Section 2324 of the Revised Statutes of the United States and the Local Laws, Customs and Regulations of this District, have located pifteen Hundred Feet in longht, and Dix Hundred feet in width on this the Home Stake Vein on Deposit, bearing Gold, Silver and other precious metals situated in Butte Valley Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona Territory; the location being described and marked on the ground as follows, to-wit: Running in a north-easterly direction 200 feet: and in a south-westerly direction / 300

feet, to the monuments and stake in the center of the discovery on the money and and the side lines are as described in the Location Notice ing 300 feet on each aire of the

This mine or location is about 35 miles in a south-westerly direction from Navalor Mountains and about 25 miles from Loss's Ferry in a north-easterly courses

The mining claim above described, shall be known as the How States mino. Lacated February 4"1888

Names of Locators

(Signed)

o Booking play good oo o o o o o o o o

ReCampbell,

A.Levy.

M. Monahan.

(Signed)

(Signed)

(Signed)

SCALE

1-1

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor General,

Sucson anzona
Ducson anzona September 28 th , 1889.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for the Ismitan of anzana,
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the
Survey of the Mining Claim of
Robert Campbell Et al.
, known as the
Nome Stake
situate in Sutte Valley mining district,
Gavapai County, Frizona,
in Section, Township No. , Range No.
, designated as Survey No. 888
executed by Francis B. Jacobs U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, July 22 no , 1889, under my instructions dated
July 12th, 1889, have been critically examined and the
necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and
the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location
certificate filed by the applicant for survey is included in the field notes.

U. S. Surveyor General for the Amiliay of angine

0 6-162

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 9605 (956) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT M.S. 888 ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The Home Stake lode, Mineral Survey No. 888, located in approx. sections 26 and 27, Township 38 North, Range 9 East (unsurveyed), Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, is hereby canceled.

This claim has not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"Home Stake lode, M.S. 888, was canceled January 12, 2009, by memo 9605 (956) M.S. 888, which is now a part of the original field notes."

January 12, 2009

Date

Stephen H. Hansen
Chief Cadastral Surveyor of Arizona